## LEGAL NOTICE INVITATION TO BID

## 2018-07\_Water Main Replacement, Mount Pleasant Avenue

The Town of Wakefield, acting through its Town Administrator, the Awarding Authority, invites sealed bids for the "Water Main Replacement, Mount Pleasant Avenue" project in accordance with bid documents prepared by the Wakefield Department of Public Works, Engineering Division, One Lafayette Street, Wakefield, MA 01880.

Paper contract documents may be obtained at the Wakefield Department of Public Works, Engineering Division office at One Lafayette Street for a non-refundable fee of \$25.00. Documents will be available beginning on **September 6, 2017**, Monday through Wednesday during the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Thursday 8:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. or Friday 8:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.

Electronic contract documents can also be requested (at no cost) as of **September 6, 2017** by emailing **Eric Sherman, P.E., Senior Civil Engineer (esherman@wakefield.ma.us)** or by visiting the Town of Wakefield's website **www.wakefield.ma.us/public-works** all following the appropriate weblinks.

The sealed bids will be received at the Department of Public Works' office at One Lafayette Street until 11:00 a.m., local prevailing time, on September 20, 2017 at which time all bids will be publicly opened and read aloud. Bids received after such time will not be accepted. Envelopes must be sealed and clearly marked in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.

The Awarding Authority will reject bids when required to do so by the applicable Massachusetts General Laws. In addition, the Awarding Authority reserves the right to waive any informalities in bidding and to reject any and all bids if deems it to be in the public interest to do so.

Richard F. Stinson Director of Public Works

Wakefield Item Adv. 09/06/2017